Governing Body:

Phillip Wright

JC Triplett

Tim Brown

Randy Jernigan
David McGowan
Carolyn Dobbin

Administration:

Leighanna Worley

Sherry Hudson
Emily Matthews

Planning:
Wendy Oldham

VACANT

Town of Wilson’s Mills,

Salary Information for FY2021-2022

*Updated 07/06/2021*

Mayor

Term:

Mayor Pro-tem

Term:

Councilmember

Term:

Councilmember

Term:

Councilmember

Term:

Councilmember

Term:

Town Administrator/Clerk/HR Director
Finance Officer/Deputy Clerk

Hired:
Hired:

Events Coordinator/Admin Asst.

Hired:

Development Compliance Officer

Hired:

Code Enf. Officer / Planning Tech.

Hired:

Streets & Building Maintenance:

Patrick Moore
Bennie Cherry

Police Department:

A.Z. Williams
William Hilliard
VACANT
Debbie Hilliard
VACANT
Matthew Peedin
VACANT

Raymond Barton
Benjamin Deese
Keith Joyner

Jacob Sawka

All other Part-Time Officers

Public Works Supervisor

Streets/Building Maintenance

Police Chief

Part-time Lieutenant

Sergeant

Part-time Detective

Lead Officer

Lead Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Hired:
Hired:

Hired:
Hired:
Hired:
Hired:
Hired:
Hired:
Hired:
Hired:
Hired:
Hired:
Hired:

2018-2022

2019-2023

2018-2022

2018-2022

2018-2022

2019-2023

04/20/2006

10/08/2018
12/04/2018

05/13/2019

**/**/****

03/01/2021

10/28/2019

08/27/2018

10/11/2013

N/A

02/03/2014

N/A

04/04/2018

N/A

08/17/2020

02/11/2019

02/07/2018

05/29/2018

1,200.00 annually
1,200.00 annually
1,200.00 annually
1,200.00 annually
1,200.00 annually
1,200.00 annually

&P BB P PH

80,150 annually
64,481 annually
35,756 annually

&+ H B

50,336 annually
39,416 annually

&+ A

50,336 annually
38,543 annually

©+H &+

$ 74,631 annually

$ 25.79/hour as needed

$ N/A

$ 20.90/hour as needed
N/A
53,036 annually
N/A

50,499 annually
50,499 annually
41,392 annually
41,392 annually
19.90/hour as needed
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