<u>Town of Wilson's Mills,</u> <u>Salary Information for FY2021-2022</u>

Updated 07/06/2021

Governing Body:

Governing body:			
Phillip Wright	Mayor	Term: 2018-2022	\$ 1,200.00 annually
JC Triplett		Term: 2019-2023	\$ 1,200.00 annually
Tim Brown	Councilmember	Term: 2018-2022	\$ 1,200.00 annually
Randy Jernigan		Term: 2018-2022	\$ 1,200.00 annually
David McGowan	Councilmember	Term: 2018-2022	\$ 1,200.00 annually
Carolyn Dobbin	Councilmember	Term: 2019-2023	\$ 1,200.00 annually
Administration:			
Leighanna Worley	Town Administrator/Clerk/HR Director		
Sherry Hudson	Finance Officer/Deputy Clerk	Hired: 10/08/2018	\$ 64,481 annually
Emily Matthews	Events Coordinator/Admin Asst.	Hired: 12/04/2018	\$ 35,756 annually
Planning:			
Wendy Oldham	<i>Development Compliance Officer</i> Code Enf. Officer / Planning Tech.	Hired: 05/13/2019	\$ 50,336 annually
VACANT	Code Enf. Officer / Planning Tech.	Hired: **/**/****	\$ 39,416 annually
Streets & Building Ma	intenance:		
	Public Works Supervisor	Hired: 03/01/2021	\$ 50,336 annually
	Streets/Building Maintenance		
Police Department:			
A.Z. Williams	Police Chief	Hired: 08/27/2018	\$ 74,631 annually
William Hilliard		Hired: 10/11/2013	\$ 25.79/hour as needed
VACANT	Sergeant	Hired: N/A	\$ N/A
Debbie Hilliard	Part-time Detective		\$ 20.90/hour as needed
VACANT	Lead Officer	Hired: N/A	\$ N/A
Matthew Peedin	Lead Officer	Hired: 04/04/2018	\$ 53,036 annually
VACANT	Police Officer	Hired: N/A	\$ N/A
Raymond Barton	Police Officer	Hired: 08/17/2020	\$ 50,499 annually
Benjamin Deese	Police Officer		\$ 50,499 annually
Keith Joyner	Police Officer	Hired: 02/07/2018	\$ 41,392 annually
Jacob Sawka		Hired: 05/29/2018	\$ 41,392 annually
All other Part-Time Officers			\$ 19.90/hour as needed